
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010489-2021 

Contract

CPS Print Services

CROWN PROSECUTION SERVICE

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-010489

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b06a  

Published 12 May 2021, 10:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CROWN PROSECUTION SERVICE

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9EA

Email

DPU@cps.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2077176000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010489-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010489-2021
mailto:DPU@cps.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cps.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Public Prosecutions

https://www.cps.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPS Print Services

Reference number

PR 100 2019

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79521000 - Photocopying services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Copying, Printing and Scanning services to the Crown Prosecution Service

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,570,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Various sites across England and Wales



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of Photocopying, Print and Scanning services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2015/S 241-437566

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PR 100 2019

Title

Print Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 April 2021

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:437566-2015:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Konica Minolta Business Solutions (UK) Limited,

Konica House, Miles Gray Road

Basildon,

SS14 3AR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03743483

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,570,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Crown Prosecution Service

102 Petty France

London

SW1H 9EA

Email

DPU@cps.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:DPU@cps.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T13:18:41+0100
	TCPDF




